
BR# 79-125

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COliEGES

P. O. Box 2008 NEW BRITAIN. CONNECTICUT 06050

TEL NEW BRITAIN: 203·229·1607

RESOLUTION

concerning

TEL. HARTFORD: 203.566.7373

USE OF AUXILIARY SERVICES ACCOUNT TO MAKE REPAIRS

TO AUXILIARY SERVICES BUILDINGS

at

CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

October 5, 1979

RESOLVED, That the Addendum to Resolution #79-52, dated April 6,

~ 1979, be amended to increase the authorized expenditure

for repairing the roof of Carroll Hall from $16,000 to

$31,522 and to increase the authorized expenditure for

repairing the roof of Barrows Hall from $14,000 to

$29,550, both buildings being on the campus of Central

Connecticut State College.

A Certified True Copy:
),

Vt~Jd?-i~t-
James A. Frost
I~xecutive Director

I

/
//1

•



•
Addendum to Resolution 1179-52

'i.c.c ")9- S' (
&<-7?-/;;G

Authorized Repairs to Dormitories. Food Service Areas, and
Student Centers to be Funded-from the Auxiliary Services Account.

CENTRAL CO~NECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

- '

Reroof Clarence Carroll Hall
Reroof Nildred Barrows Dormitory
Repair Roof, Student Center
Reroof Catherine Beecher Hall
Reroof Samuel Hay Hall
Elevator for Handicapped, Hemorial Hall.

EASTERN CO~~ECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

$l6Y{)(}9­
-!-4,-OQ.O-
-i-a-.ooe-
18,000
18,000
48,000

Reroof Winthrop Hall
Renovate Bathrooms, Bur~ Hall
Remodel to meet needs of Handicapped:

Student Center and Hurley Hall
High Rise Apartments

SOUTHER,'i C01TNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

- .
, Interior Repairs. Connecticut Hall
Repair Cooling Tower Equipment, Schwartz Hall
Eliminate Hater Leakage, Residence Halls
Replace Toilet and Shm.;rer Stalls, Residence Halls
Replace Exterior Lighting, Residence Hall Areas

,reSTEfu~ C01~ECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

Elevator for Handicapped, Hemorial Hall

~­

75,000

'20,100
15,000

.$48,300
20,500
47,000
11.000
10,200

$25,000

$137.135

$137.000

$ 25.000

"

•

TOTAL AUTHORIZED REPAIRS $43l-;-l:3~

. ~Hl1o -'t-UX.
)

"-/?JJ to <17 xX

D(f-lI\CR 71 -~
X~pq·G RVJ1-/;).;+- e~\'0-\?



'STATE OF CONNECTICUT
BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR TH.E STATE COLLEGES

P. O. Box 2008 l':Ew BRITAIN. CONNECTICUT 06050

BR1179-52
(vhu.~,-~0 J {'}

79-~'l

TEL NEW DRITAIN: 203.22').1607 TEL IlARTFORD:203.566.7373

RESOLUTION

concerning

USE OF AUXILIARY SERVICES ACCOillfT TO MAKE REPAIRS
TO AUXILIARY SERVICES BUILDINGS

April 6, 1979

WHEREAS, The Board of Trystees, on July 15, 1977, by Resolution #77-70,
as amended on April 14, 1978 by Resolution #18-24, authorized·
an Auxiliary Services Account to be established for the Board's
Central Office as a repository for funds set aside as a reserve
from which to meet the costs of non-recurring ~ajor repairs to
student residences, food service areas, and student centers, and

rmEREAS, Additional projects, as set forth in the Addendum to this Reso­
lution, have been proposed by the Colleges in a total estimated
amount of $431,135, such total amount exceeding the balance a­
vailable in the Central Office Auxiliary Services Account, be it

RESOLVED, That ,the repairs in the total amount of $431,135 listed in the
Addendum to this Resolution, entitled "Authorized Repairs to
Dormitories, Food Service Areas and Student CenteTs to be funded
from the Auxiliary Services Account," are hereby approved, sub­
ject to the necessary approvals from appropriate State agencies,
and, further, subject to the proviso that the Executive Director
and the College Presidents, or their designated representatives,
shall establish a priority listing for these repair projects in
order to coordinate the initiation of each project with the
availability of funding, and be it

RESOLVED, That such balances of amounts set forth in the Addendum to this
Resolution as are not used to meet the costs of the specified
projects shall :'evert from the individual Auxiliary qervices
Accounts of the State Colleges to the Auxiliary Services Account
assigned to the Central Office.

A Certified True Copy:



THE
CONNECTICUT
STATE
COLLEGES
FOUNDED 1849

~ {Je~L

1-.3~ ?

Office of the
.Executive Director

P.O. BOX 2008 NEW BRITAIN ,CONNECTICUT 06050

Telephone: (203) 827-7700 October 9, 1979

•

•

Mr. Joseph Pikiell
Vice President for Administrative Affairs
Central Connecticut State College
New B~itain, CT 06050

Dear)Y..P~:~
Enclosed please find a copy of Board Resolution #79-125 which adjusts
the amounts of money for roof repairs at Clarence Carroll Hall from
$16,000 to $31,522 and Mildred Barrows Dormitory from $14,000 to
$29,550 at Central Connecticut State College. These projects have
already received Public Works approval on April 25, 1979.

Please note that all State Statutes, Rules, Regulations, and Codes are
to be adhered to in the accomplishment of this work. The design preparation
of the contract documents and administration is to be performed by the
Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State Colleges without the contracting

,of an outside consultant. Upon completion of your respective projects,
piease forward to our office the cost related to said projects so that we
may transfer the necessary funds to your agency.

If you have any questions in relation to the enclosed, or if I can other­
wise be of assistance, please feel.free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Brendan J. Kennedy
Assistant to the Executive Director

BJK/j
Enc!.
cc: Dr. James

Mr. McCulloch
Mr. Clementino
Mr. Rondo
Mr. Boynton



nRII P{9-125

:STA'"fE OF C01~NEC'"rICTJT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FOR TIJE STATE COUEGES

P. o. Box 2008 . 'NEW RT.:ITAJN. CONNECTICUT 06050•• TEl. NEW URITAIN: 203.229·1607

RESOLUTION

concerning

TEl. lIARTrORD: 203.566·7373

•

USE ~F AUXILIARY SERVICES ACCOUNT TO ~~KE REPAIRS

TO AUXILIARY SERVICES BUILDINGS

at

CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

OctoberS, 1979

•

•

RESOLVE~, That the Addendum to Resolution '079-52, dated April 6,

1979, he amended to increase the authorized expenditure

for repairing the roof of Carroll Hall from $16,000 to

$3~,522 and to increase the authorized e~penditure for

repairing the roof of Barrows Hall from $14,009 to

$29,550, both buildings being on ·t'he campus of Central

Connecticut State College.

A Certified True Copy:

(lu uTzdli]
~ames A. FrostJ .xe<outive Director

','

•

", !}

, . , ~. _ ... ~~ ....__ ... ~ ... , ••, ••.~ ..... <



Authorized Repairs to Dormitorics, Food Scrvice AreDs, and
Student Centers to be Funded ',from the Auxiliary Services Account.

., ,

•
I

"
"

'.

Addendum to Resolution /179-52
~<!c "">1- ~'I

::.«.- 7?-IdS-

"

,CENTRAl. CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

"

, '

Reroof Cl.:trcncc Carroll Hall
Reroof Mildred Barrows Dormitory
Repair Roof, Student Center '
Reroof Catherine Beecher Hall
Reroof Samuel May Hall
Elevator for Handic?pped, Memorial Hall

EASTERN CO~NECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

~:6y()~G­

-a.Lr,.{)00­
~-a-;ooe­

18,000
18,000

. 48,000

..3J.S:l.:lJ
!J 1.65 0

~'l.P7.5 '

Reroof Winthrop Hall
Renovate Bathrooms, Burr Hall

, Remodel to meet needs of Handicapped:
Student Center and Hurley Hall
High Rise Apartments

~'

75,000

'20,100
15,000

$137,135

, .'.

•
SOUTHER.1o.I CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE
, , ~

, Interior Repairs, Connecticut Hall
Repair Cooling Tower Equipment, Schwartz Hall
'Eliminate Hater Leakage, Residence Halls
Replace Toilet and Shower Stalls, Residence Halls
Replace Exterior Lighting, Residence Hall Areas

'{gSTE&~ CO~~ECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

Elevator for Handicapped, Hemorial Hall

.$48,300
20,500
47,000
11,000
10,200

I'

$137,000

$ 25,000

,.

TOTAL AUTHORIZED REPAIRS ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••$4~~13~
. ~K!W~~X

)

Ii.lf3~ /, </7 xx

•

•
~f-~\(\R 71-~

X",~.C R"1Cj -/;);-+- O(\,,~\? .
"

'}



STA1-iE Or: CONNECTICUT
BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLI..EGES

I'. O. ,Box 2008 NU\\7 nRITAIN. CONNECTICUT 06050

DUH19-52
~~...h<f6~

77;"'6/

I

TEL.. NEW DRITAIN: 203·22\)·1607 TEL. HARTFORD: 203.566.7313

RESOLUTION

concerning

USE OF AUXILIARY SERVICES ACCOUNT TO MAKE REPAIRS
TO AUXILIARY SERVICES BUILQINGS

April 6, 1919

•

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

The Foard of Trustees, on July 15, 1971, by Resolution #11-10,
as amended on April 14, 1978 py Resolution #78-24, authorized
an Auxiliary Services Account to be established for the Board's
Central Office as a -repository for funds set aside as a reserve
from which to meet the costs of non-recurring major repairs to
student residences, food service areas, and student centers, and

Additional projects, as set forth in the Addendum to this Reso­
lution, have been proposed by the Colleges ina total estiIT~ted

amount of $431,135, such total amount exceeding the balance a­
vailable in the Central Office Auxiliary Services Account, be it

RESOLVED, That the repairs' in the total amount of $1131,135 listed in the
Addendum to this Resolution, entitled "Authorized Repairs to
Dormitories, Food Service Areas and. Student Centers to be funded
from the Auxiliary Services Account,."--are hereby approved, sub­
ject to the necessary approvals from appropriate State agencies,
and, further, subject to the proviso that the Executive Director
and the College Presidents, or their designated representatives,
shall establish a prxority listing for these repair projects in
order to coordinate the initiation of each project with the .'
availability of funding, and be it

RESOLVED, That such balances of amounts set forth in the Addendum to this
Resolution as ar~'not used to meet the C05tS of the specified
projects shall revert from the individual Auxiliary Services
Accounts of the State Colleg~s to the Auxiliary Services Account
assigned to the Central Office.

A'Certified True Copy:



T IHE

SAVE TIME: Handwritten messages are acceptable.

Use carbon ifyou really need a copy, If typewritten, ignore faint lines.

I

SUBJECT

NAME

BD 0

* THINK CASH! Send in 0 sll9gestion. You could win on awardl •
Send your suggestion to: Employecs~ Suggestion Awards Program, 165 Capitol Ave., Hartford, 06115.

-~--=------=----:,':"::"_---~"':"'__"':"::_------=-_':"'-__':"'-_--------------
In'ferdeparfment Message
STO·201 REV.3/77 STATE OF CONNECTICUT

;,.........,\ 'Slo~k No. 69.111-051-011
l, J

• NAME

JrO Mr. Brendan J. Kenne
AGENCY

I
(

Re: Approval of Work in Accordance withP. A. #75-365

Reference is made to your letter dated April 24, 1979 in which you requested
approval to accomplisk the following work.

- . ~ .

.CENTRAL' CONNECTICUT" STATE" COLLEGE

; .

Hall

Reroof Clarence Carroll Hall
Reroof Mildred Barrows Dormitory
Repair Roof, Student Center

. Reroof Catherine Beecher Hall
Reroof Samuel May Hall .
Elevator for Handicapped, Memorial

.EASTERN CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

Reroof Winthrop Hall
Remodel tQ meet needs of Handicapped:

Student Center' and Hurley Hall
High Rise Apartments

.SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT STATE' COLLEGE

Interior Repairs, Connecticut Hall
Repair Cooling Tower Equipment, Schwartz Hall
Eliminate Water Leakage, Residence Halls
Replace Toilet and Shower Stalls, Residence Halls
Replace Exterior Lighting, Residence Hall Areas

'.\ ,

WESTERN CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

Elevator for Handicapped, Memorial Hall

Yo~ will note in the above listing, as agreed, the proposed project, "Renovate
Bathrooms, Burr Hall", has not been approved. Through our Accounting Section
you can make the $75,000 available to this department and we can accomplish this
as a normal Bureau of Public Works project for you.-. . cs C)

(
eo.".... ''''
~.

SAVE TIME: If convenient. handwrite rep[-v 10 sender on this same sheet.



, J

Mr. Brendan J. Kennedy

-2-

April 25) 1979

. You may consider this memo as our permission to handle this work providing,
each project, individually, does not exceed $50,000 and the design preparation
of the contract documents and administration is performed by the Bdard of
Turstees for the State Colleges without the contracting of an outside consultant.
Also, it is to be understood that all State Statutes, Rules, Regulations and Codes
are to be adhered to in the accomplishment of this work.

C gc
. cc. Messrs. Clementino) Weiszer

Mr. Jones (Labor Dept)
File'



SUBJECT

Roof. Repair Bid, Carroll Hall, Barrows Hall
,..::.::-~!.-=.--=-=...:.---..:.~=-----------------

Bid requests have been returned for the t",o (2) dormitory building
roofs ~ which we had asked to have repaired.

Carroll Hall was bid for $31,522. We had originally asked for
$16,000 based upon a "ball park" estima.te of a roofing company.
Unfortuna;tely, when specifications are carefully scrutinized, the
price rises conr;iderably. It is requested, therefore, of the Board
of Trustees, that additional fW1ds in the amount of $15,522 be pro-

, vided to aD.Ol'l for the roof repair of Carroll Hall.

•
Barrow's Hall repair was bid at $29,550. We had originally asked
for .$11+,000. Here again, we must request of' the Board of Trustees
to consider the granting of $15,500 in additional funds from the
Auxilial~ Services Fund to Central Connecticut State College for

.__~ the repair on Barrows Hall •

Thank you for your consideration of these requests.

AAC:dlm
cc: Mr. Joseph F. Pikie1l

*

•

(..

SA VE 1'1 M E: {/ co/lvenient, handwrite r<'l'll' to sender on thi:\' same sheet.


